
Peoria Cattle
Thursday, September 8

Compared to last week’s close:
Slaughter steers and heifers
steady, instances 50 to 1.00 higher.
Cows and bulls remained steady.
Supply mainly good and choice
steers and heifers with 6% cows
and bulls. Receipts this week 1400.
Compared to 3178 last week and
2178 last year.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4 1050-1250 lbs. 56.00-59.00, bulk
57.50-59.00 Wednesday. Good and
choice 2-3 950-1100 lbs. 55.50-57,50.
Good 54.00-56.00. Holsteins good,
few choice 2-’3 1150-1350 lbs. 50.50
52.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS.
Choice 2-4 950-1025 lbs. 55.5W7.f10.
part load 57.50 Wednesday. BSO-9SO
lbs. 54.50-55.50, few lots 3’s mostly
4’s 53.00-54.50 good and choice 2-3
850-1050 lbs. 53.00-55.00. Good 50.00-
54.00.

COWS: Utility 1-3 35.00-39.25, few
40.00. Cutter 33.0037.00 canner and
low cutter30.00-33.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1100-1800 lbs.
44.01V50.00, few 40.00.

Thursday, September 15
Compared to last week: Slaughter
steers closed .50 higher. Heifers
finished .50, instances 1.00 higher.
Cows and bulls steady to firm.
Trade during the week fairly ac-
tive with good demand noted from
all buying interest. Majority of
supply good and choice steers and
heifers with 7% cows and bulls.
Receipts this week 2200. Compared
to 1389 last week and 2767 last year.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4 1050-1250 lbs. 58.00-59.50.
Package and 3 loads choice 2-3
1035-1175 lbs. 60.00-60.50. Good and
Choice 1050-1150 56.00-58.00, 950-
1050 lbs. 55.00-56.50. Good 53.00-
56.00. Holsteins; Good, few Choice
2-31250-1400 lbs. 52.0(V54.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS;
Choice 2-4 925-1050 lbs. 56.00-57.50;
few 925-1025 58.tNV58.50.850-950 lbs.
55.00-56.00. Several packages 3-4
950-1050 lbs. 54.0tV56.00. Good and
choice 2-3 900-1050 lbs. 54.00-56.00.
825-900 lbs. 53.00-55.00. Good 50.00-
54.00.

COWS: Boning cutter and utility
1-2 36.00-41.00, bulk 37.00-39.00
breaking utility and commercial 2-

3 34.00-38.00 canner and low cutter
30.00-35.00.

Bulls yield grade 1-2 1100-1800
lbs. 44.00-49.00 individual 1675 lbs.
52.00.

Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, September 14
Report supplied by USDA

Estimated Receipts 11,500
Same DayLast Week 7,319

Trade moderate, demand good,
Feeder Steers and Heifers steady.
Bulk receipts Medium Frame 1
and Mixed 1-2 400-850 lb. Feeder
Steers and 400-700 lb. Feeder
heifers. Moderate buyer at-
tendance.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium, few
Large Frame 1325500 lbs. 65.90-70.00,
pkg. 515 lb. 69.10; 525 lb.
63.30; 600-700 lb. 57.4058.40, pkg.
625 lb. 59.40 ; 700800 lbs. 56.30
58.90; 800900 lb. 56.30-57.50. Small,
few Medium Frame 1 350-500 lb.
59.7563.00; 550800 lb. 53.6057.70.
Medium and Large Frame Mixed
1-24005001b. 62.75-66.00 ; 500600 lb.
58.2560.00; 600800 lb. 55.5057.80;
800900 lb. 53.0056.75. Medium and
Large Frame 2 370-500 lbs. 51.50
56.40; 5006001b. 56.0059.40; 600700
lb. 52.50-54.05. Large Frame 2
Holsteins 640800 lbs. 40.9042.80.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
Frame 1400500lb. 53.0054.60, few
540600 lb. 52.5052.70; 600800 lb.
51.5053.30. Small, few Medium
Frame 1325-500 lb. 56.00-56.75 ; 500
700 lb. 50.00-53.10. Medium and
Large Frame Mixed 1-2395-500 lb.
51.2054.40; 500775 lb. 49.5052.75.
Medium and Large Frame 2 340
6001b. 45.9048.40.

Compared to last Wednesday,
Feeder steers and Heifers 1.00-2.00
higher. Slaughter Cows steady
with breaking utility and com-
mercial 2-3 35.3tV39.00, couple
packages 39.90-40.20; boning
Cutter and Utility 1-2 34.00-38.00;
Canners and low-Cutters 29.70-
34.40. SlaughterBulls steady to 1.00
higher. YS 1 1075-1625 lb. 46.00-
53.60, few 1750-1900 lb. 54.90-56.25.
Salable receipts this week
estimated at 20,500 head compared
with 11,111 head for the holiday
shortened period a week ago, and
26,016 head last year. Majority
receipts consisted of Feeder Steers
and Heifers. Cows and Bulls made
up 11percent of estimatedsupply.

St. Louis Cattle
Thursday, September IS

Receipts This Week 4,100;
Week Ago 2,600,
Year Ago 4,600

Compared with the previous
week, slaughter steers and heifers
unevenly 1.002.00 higher. Cows
1.002.00 higher. Bulls firm to 1.00
higher. Slaughter supply mainly
choice slaughter steers, around
30% heifers and 10% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS. Mixed
choice and prune 24 10601325 lbs.
59.5060.00. part load 60.50. Choice
24 10001275 lbs. 58.00-59.50 ; 900
1000 lbs. 57.0058.00. Mixed good
"

4 ' hoice 2-4 9001200 lbs. 57.00
59.00. v, -• 2-3 9001175 lbs. 55.00
57.00. Mostly gc. ’ '>-3 10501350 lb
holsteins 49.0053.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS. Mixed
choice and prune 24 9001125 lbs.
57.0057.50, load and part load
58.00. Choice 24 8501075 lbs. 56.00
57.00. 800-850 lbs. 53.00-56.00.
Mixed good and choice 2-3 8501000
lbs. 53.00-56.00. Good 2-3 750950 lbs.
50.0053.00.

COWS; (Closing Week Sales)
Breaking utility and commercial 2-
4 37.0040.00. Boning cutler and
utility 1-2 39.0041.00. High->iei.Un &

utility 1-2 41.0042.00. Canner and
low cutter 1-2 33.0037.00. Few
shelly canner 1-2 30.0033.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 10601900 lbs.
45.0050.00.

Wednesday’s Weekly Sheep
Auction. Receipts about 800 head.
Compared last Wednesday, spring
slaughter iambs steady to 2.00
lower, decline mainly on weights

under 100 lbs. No recent price
comparison on feeder lambs.
Supply mainly slaughter and
feeder lambs.

SPRING SLAUGHTERLAMBS:
Scattered small lots choice and
prune 103-110 lb. wooled and shorn
49.50-53.00. Comparable grade 90-
100 lbs. 42.50-46.00. Choice 85-100
lbs. 38.50-43.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Pew lots
and individual head utility and
good 7.00-11.00. Few aged bucks
5.00.

FEEDERS: (including around
1,000 at the regular Thursday
auction.) Feeder Steers uneven,
weights under 700 lbs. unevenly
1.003.00, instances 4.005.00 higher
on 300-500 lbs ; weights over 700
lbs. steady to 1.00 lower. Feeder
Heifers steady to 2.00 higher,
advance mainly on weights under
500 lbs. overall quality unproved
somewhat, compared with most
recent week Supply mainly
Medium Frame 1 and Mixed 1-2
300900 lbs. Steers and 300500 lbs
Heifers. Good buyer attendance

FEEDER STEERS: Medium,
few Large Frame; 300-500 lbs
59.25- mostly 60.0063 50;
small lot 308 lb. 67.75: 500700 lbs
55.0060.50; 700800 lbs. 53 0056 00.
800950 lbs. mostly fleshy 51.50-
55.00. Medium Frame 1-2 and some
small frame 1. 300-500 lbs 53 25-
57.00; scattered lots 650750 lbs.
48.25- Large Frame 2
Holsteins; 350900 lbs. 36.5042 25

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium,
few Large Frame 1: 300700 lbs.
47.00-52.00; couple small lots 428-
439 lbs. 54.75-57.25. mediumFrame
1-2 and small frame 1: 300650 lbs.
40.5043.75.

STOCK COWS: lot young and
middle-aged Small Frame 1 658
lbs. 44.50.

COWS AND CALF PAIRS;
Small lot Medium Frame 1-2
middle aged 900 lbs. with baby
calves atside 440.00 per pair

Belknap Livestock
Wednesday, Sept. 14

Report Supplied By PDA
CATTLE 94. Compared with last

Wednesday’s market, slaughter
cows uneven. Couple Standard
slaughter steers 46.25-47.00, Utility
39.00- Few Standard
slaughter heifers 42.00-45.50,
Utility one 47.75. Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 36.00-38.75.
couple 43.00 & 44.25, Cullers 34.00
37.00, Canner & Low Cutler 27.50-
34.75, Shells down to 22.25. Couple
Yield Grade 02 slaughter bullocks
1225-1325 lbs. 42.00-44.50.

FEEDER CATTLE. Few Med.
1-2 625-890 lbs. heifers 40.00-45.50.

CALVES 112. Few Good vealers
60.0064.00, Standard 135-245 lbs.
45.00- Standard & Good 90110

FEEDER LAMBS; Several lots
choice 60-80 lbs. 33.00-39.00. Few
lots good and choice 60-70 lbs. 27.00-
30.00.

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.
40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poultiymen.

Which Includes:
DeKalb chicks & started pullets
sold by Clay Mumma, Nelson
Groff, and David Fahs.
Complete loading & unloading of
pullets & spent hens.

• New modern dollie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pullets

Place Your Confidence In A Full Service Company
To Be Worthy Of Your Business

That Wants

For More Information Phone;
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Wendy

Livestock market and auction news

Joliet Cattle
Thursday, September IS

Report supplied by USDA

FKIDIR PICS
Best of quality All
orders large or small
Selected with care
Also we specialize in
Holstein sires

Call Collect
808 TINDALL

South Charleston, Oh»
513-4*2-8797

or
BOYCE

LIVESTOCK CO.
Unionville. Tennessee

CATTLE
HAULING

* Straight
Truck and

* Tractor
Trailer
Available

Call

717-665-7953

UnostfFanring, Saturday, Stptmabtr 17,1983-A7

lbs. 45.00-50.00. 65-85 lbs 40 00-
47 00

FARM CALVES Holstein Bulls
05-120 lbs. 50 00-65.00, Holstein
Heifers 50-90 lbs. 44 00-56 00, Beef
Cross Bulls 4 Heifers 65-130 lbs
50.00-71.00. Good 4 Choice
slaughter calves 245-300 lbs 40 00-
50.00.

HOGS 173 Barrows and gills
25.00-50.00 lower US No 1-2 220-245
lbs barrows 4 gills 47 20-47 70, l/H
15 head 49 30, No. 1-3 205-255 lbs

46 00-47.30, No 2-3 200-235 lbs
44 00-45 75, Lot No. 103 171 lbs
43 00.

SOWS Few US No. 1-3 290500
lbs sows 34.5038.00. BOARS 25.00
28.00.

FEEDER PIGS 135. US No. 1-8
15-25 lbs feeder pigs 9 5015.00 per
head. No . 1-3 25-35 lbs 15 0021.00,
No 1-3 35-50 lbs. 26.00-31.50 per
head.

SHEEP 6. Few Choice spring
slaughter lambs85-90 lbs. 42 00

CATTLE: Friday through
Wednesday’s salable receipts
2,500; 4 days last week 1,548; same
period a year ago 3,849. Trading
moderate to moderately active for
the week. Slaughter Steers and
Heifers ended the week .50 to 1 00,
instances 1.50 higher compared
with Wednesday of last week.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
High Choice and Prime 2-4 1150-
1300 lbs. 61.00-62.00, load 62.50
Monday; 61.5062.50 Wednesday.
Choice 2-4 10501300 lbs. 56.0060.25
Monday; 59.00-60.00 Wednesday.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 1000
1150 lbs. 57,0058.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 2-4 10401060 lbs.
load 59.00, load 59.25 Wednesday.
Choice 2-4 9501100 lbs. 57.0058.75
Monday; 58.00-58.50 Wednesday:
875-950* lbs. 56.0057.00; 57 00-57.75
Wednesday. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 9001000 lbs 54.0056.00
Monday.


